18-2371043-LW



After recording return to: Joyce Wheeler 17905 Ponderosa Ln Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address: Joyce Wheeler 17905 Ponderosa Ln Klamath Falls, OR 97601

File No.: 7021-2371043 (LW) Date: January 15, 2015

2015-001803 Klamath County, Oregon 02/27/2015 01:29:25 PM

Fee: \$52.00

				- 3					
CT/	TI	ITO	V	WI	DE	AΛ	ITV	DI	EFN

THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECO

Larry D. Lewis, Jr. Affiant in the Small Estate of Larry D. Lewis Sr., Deceased No 1404405CV, Klamath County, Grantor, conveys and warrants to Joyce Wheeler, Grantee, the following described real property free of liens and encumbrances, except as specifically set forth herein:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Real property in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Lot 18, Block 21 Fourth Addition to Klamath River Acres, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Subject to:

1. Covenants, conditions, restrictions and/or easements, if any, affecting title, which may appear in the public record, including those shown on any recorded plat or survey.

The true consideration for this conveyance is \$139,900.00. (Here comply with requirements of ORS 93.030)

F. 57.00

File No.: 7021-2371043 (LW)

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

Dated this <u>13</u> day of <u>Feb.</u>	, 20	; ;
	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The Heirs and devisee of Larry D Lewis, deceased		
Larry D Lewis, JR, affiant		
STATE OF)	see attached	
County of)	He maches	
This instrument was acknowledged before me by as of Larry D. Lewis, Jr., affiant, on beha		, 20
-		
ı	Notary Public for	
1	My commission expires:	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	Demiera
A notary public or other officer completing this cert document to which this certificate is attached, and n	tificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ot the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of () / () / ()	
On <u>() 2 / / 3 / 20/5</u> before me, <u>(3</u>	
Date personally appeared Larry D	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
apscribed to the within instrument and acknown	ory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is/are owledged to me that helpshe/they executed the same in y fais/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), racted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
BONNIE COELHO Commission No. 1975866 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Comm, Expires APRIL 21, 2016	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this species is entired as a lating	PTIONAL is information can deter alteration of the document or
Though this section is optional, completing th	is information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of ti	his form to an unintended document.
escription of Attached Document tle or Type of Document:	Tauly Jud Document Date:
escription of Attached Document tle or Type of Document: Statutory War umber of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tr	nis form to an unintended document.
radduction realizationment of the escription of Attached Document the or Type of Document: Hatutory War Lumber of Pages: Signer(s) Other Trapacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) gner's Name:	rauly Bud Document Date:
tle or Type of Document: Statutory War Signer(s) Other Trapacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Graper's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):
raddulent reattachment of the sescription of Attached Document tle or Type of Document: + **Lettery War tumber of Pages: Signer(s) Other Trapacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) gner's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited Gocument.
raddulent reattachment of the escription of Attached Document the or Type of Document: The the property of Document of the the property of t	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited — General Individual — Attorney in Fact
raddulent reattachment of the sescription of Attached Document tle or Type of Document: + **Lettery War tumber of Pages: Signer(s) Other Trapacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) gner's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator